Access Storage 125 Colonnade
125 Colonnade, Ottawa, Ontario K2E 7L9

ACCESS
STORAGE

ARCHITECTURE | 4G

REVISED FOR CITY COMMENTS

DATE: DECEMBER 19 2022




11 10 9 8 7 6 5 [\ 4 3 ‘ 2 1
‘ Zone: I35 - General Indusirial 5
Light Industrial Uses ARCHITECTURE | 49
‘ . Office
‘ Permitted Uses (Condensed): Warehouse
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CORNWALL, ONTARIO, CANADA K6J 3E5
‘ PHONE: 613-933-5604 | FAX: 613-936-0335 | WWW.ARCHITECTURE49.COM
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EXISTING VEGETATION — . . . .
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DASHED LINE DENOTES EXISTING GRASS — height % | —— W | JIE CHEN $
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‘ ‘ (i) in all other cases schedules ey, 0008
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2 7 ‘ landscaped area (i) abutting a street Jm
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5 3027 / ‘ animal care astablishment
: g " . automabile dealershi
3 ! i ‘ Subzone IG5 Additional The following uses are car wash .
Y Gestrictions prohibited ,
z ‘ o convenience store
‘ ‘); ] CLIENT REF. #:
[ 5 gas bar (OMB Order #PLO80950 issued March 18, o
1 %; 2010)
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= Warehous (Area C) 0.8 per 100 m2 for the first 5000 m2 of gross floor area ACCESS STORAGE 125 COLONNADE
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TO REMAIN EXISTING = ol . ISLAND ‘
= S| a
= 2 ‘ KEY PLAN:
" AREA = 5000m as | \ SITE PLAN LEGEND GENERAL NOTES
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T
" ~ QO_ =” ‘ YP. ‘ SHADED AREA DENOTES EXISTING BUILDING 1. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM ALL DIMESIONS AND —
(R o< PAINTED LINE REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO CONTRACTOR
o' o ISLAND 2 ADMINISTRATOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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- EE 2677 m2 v REMOVALS.
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Z 33917 '
@) ] 4. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
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| - ) GRADING AS REQUIRED AS SHOWN ON ALL PLANS, E
O ‘- FOOTPRINT) = 3169 m , ® DETALS AND SPECICATIONS
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o 5. LOCATION OF ALL UTILITITES SHOWN FOR
2 ‘ ILLUSTRATION ONLY. CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT
o ] ALL UTILITIES REGARDING RULES FOR WORKING IN
: ) THE AREA OF THE UTILITIES PRIOR TO DISCLAMER. COPYRIGHT.
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¥ CONFIRM LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO OR REVISED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION BY ARCHITECTURE 49. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
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S . OMISSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.
I EX|ST|NG GRASS % THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE SCALED.
3 'BFS" DENOTES TO PROVIDE "NO PARKING/BARRIER 6. ALL EXISTING EXISTING ROADS, SIDEWALKS, CURBS,
NEW 1.83m HT o FREE PARKING" SIGN AS PER CITY OF OTTAWA FENCING, PAVING, SODDED AREAS, AND
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DURING CONSTRUCTION TO CONTRACT
| ADMINISTRATOR'S APPROVAL AT THE CONTRACTORS
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Q S DRAWINGS.
' | 7 == s}
| S § o \ 9. LEGAL SURVEY BOUNDARIES AND TOPOGRAPHICAL
| S f S 'FRS" INFORMATION TAKEN FROM TOPOGRAPHICAL PLAN
; g § =~ \ OF SURVEY OF PART OF LOTS 28 & 29 CONCESSION A
EXISTING TRENCH DRAIN, REFER n 23 (RIDEAU FRONT) PART OF LOT 29 CONCESSION B D
/ PARKING 70 CIVIL DRAWINGS. o CONCRETE —— (RIDEAU FRONT) AND PART OF THE ROAD
| TO REMAIN BUILDING FIRE FRS" 1 LANDING / STEP ALLOWANCES BETWEEN CONCESSIONS A & B (RIDEAU
(] BICYCLE RACK DEPARTMENT 4 ——— FRONT) (CLOSED BY BY-LAW No. 95 INST CR702511)
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APPROACH TO BE g PARKING SPACES REQUIRED
RETAINED
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N 24°04'30"W  +/- 124812 FOR WAREHOUSE AND LIGHT INDUSTRIAL USE
EXISTING GRASS | =TOTAL 40 REQUIRED, 64 SPACES PROVIDED
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GALVANIZED HEAVY DUTY T CORNWALL, ONTARIO, CANADA K6 3E5
LOCK HASP AND STAPLE 50mm HEAVY DUTY GALVANIZED STEEL O PHONE: 613-933-5604 | FAX: 613-936-0335 | WWW.ARCHITECTURE49.COM
ADJUSTABLE GATE HANGER & CRANKED - — —
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o
= S " ? 3 [ o
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SPACING all || E—
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Q 150 2 — 2000mm HT GATES
o o ]
) NOTES: B O /—
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PRACTICE IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO 9 /1301 GRANULAR CLASS ‘A" BASE COURSE . / é\ of /,'o
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' T . r
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(/ \)
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INSTALLED BASED ON SUPPLIER WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS. THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN IS COPYRIGHT PROTECTED WHICH SHALL NOT BE USED, REPRODUCED
2. HARDWARE TO BE 316 STAINLESS STEEL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 609mm MIN OR REVISED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION BY ARCHITECTURE 49. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
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CORNWALL, ONTARIO, CANADA K64 3E5
PHONE: 613-933-5604 | FAX: 613-936-0335 | WWW.ARCHITECTURE49.COM
S E L F STO RAG E S E L F STO RAG E CONSULTANT - SUB CONSULTANT: H
— 5 _ SELF STORAGE CIRCULATION e . SELF STORAGE CIRCULATION
| B BUILDING SERVICES B BUILDING SERVICES
w STAIRS ‘ CTAIRS
204 || . _ 304 |
: |
lshariil ‘ .Shaft. CONSULTANT - SUB CONSULTANT:
SEAL:
G
CLIENT:
EXISTING BLDG |
SELF STORAGE aTIRd i -
TAIRS SELF STORAGE STAIRS
202 205 [ 302 ]| 305
3059 4 T d
STORAGE
EXISTING BLDG
ROOF
CLIENT REF. #:
PROJECT:
F
NEW SECOND STOREY ACCESS STORAGE 125 COLONNADE
SELF STORAGE
LEV-0; ELEV-0] BUILDING A
206 306
L]
KEY PLAN:
shaf E
1
STAIRS | 301 |
= 201 | H
ELECS1  MECH/SPR : ELECT1  MECH/SPR DISCLAMER: COPYRIGHT:
U S1 T1 THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN IS COPYRIGHT PROTECTED WHICH SHALL NOT BE USED, REPRODUCED
é Q OR REVISED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION BY ARCHITECTURE 49. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
. _ CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND UTILITY LOCATIONS AND REPORT ALL ERRORS AND
OMISSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.
THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE SCALED.
/2 BLOCK PLAN - SECOND FLOOR /3 BLOCKPLAN - THIRD FLOOR _
A1 1:200 A1 1:200
ISSUED FOR - REVISION:
SELF STORAGE
A 4 4
S a . SELF STORAGE CIRCULATION
‘ jjSTAIRS D
v e o | B BUILDING SERVICES
7] Firm Name: ARCHITECTURE 49 INC.
| - Certificate of Practice Number:
lishaftill
Name of Project:
Access Storage 125 Colonnade
Location: . . S
{ 125 Colonnade, Ottawa, Ontario K2E 7L9 The arc_hﬂect noted a_bove has eXercise d
ﬂj responsible control with respect to design
ﬁ‘ activities. The architect's seal number is the
‘ architect's BCDN.
|
| . o a-
L Item Ontario's 2012 Building Code OBC Reference
' References are to Division unless noted
Il Data Matrix Part 3 or 9 [A] for Division A or [C] for Division C.
| 1 |Project Description: B New O Part 11 W Part3 O Part 9
L O Addition 11.1t0114 1.1.2.[A] 1.1.2JA] & 9.10.1.3.
U Change of Use O Alteration
2 |Major Occupancy(s) Group F Division 2 3.1.21.(1) 9.10.2. C
3 |Building Area (m?) Existing New 3189 m? Total 3189 m? 1.4.1.2.[A] 1.4.1.2[A]
4 |Gross Area Existing New TBAm? Total TBAm? 1.4.1.2.[A] 1.4.1.2[A]
5  |Number of Storeys Above Grade 3 Below Grade 0 141.2JA] & 3.2.1.1. 14.1.2JA] & 9.10.4
6 |Number of Streets/Fire Fighter Access 1 3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5. 9.10.20.
EXISTING BLDG 7 |Building classification 3.2.2.70.b. 3.2.2.31 3.2.2.31 9.10.2.
8  |Sprinkler System Proposed B entire building 3.2.2.20.-.83 9.10.8.2.
haf STAIRS 7{ U selected compartments 3.2.15. )
= T 105 U selected floor areas 3.2.217.
coM / U basement U inlieu of roof rating | INDEX INDEX ]
O not required
9 |Standpipe Required O Yes M No 3.29. N/A
10 |Fire Alarm Required B Yes O No 3.24. 9.10.18.
11 |Water Service/Supply is Adequate B Yes O No 3.2517. N/A
12  |High Building O Yes M No 3.2.6. N/A
13 |Construction Restrictions O Combustible O Non-combustible W Both |3.2.2.20.-.83 9.10.6.
SELF STORAGE permitted permitted
Actual Construction O Combustible B Non-combustible O Both
3042 m? 14 |Mezzanine(s) Area m? 3.2.1.1.(3)-8) 9.104.1.
__H 15 |Occupant Load Based on O m%person B design of building 3.1.17. 9.9.1.3. B
LEV-02 1 Floor Occupancy  Group F-2 Load TBD persons
106 2 Floor Occupancy  Group F-2 Load TBD persons
S 3 Floor Occupancy ~ Group F-2 Load TBD persons 1 2022.12.19 |REVISED FOR CITY COMMENTS
LOADING BAY Floor Occupancy Load persons 2022.06.01 |ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPLICATION
100 IS | RE DATE DESCRIPTION
16 |Barrier-free Design B Yes O No (Explain) 338. 9.5.2. ;:(;J_ZCOTOB;Z_OO i:;; 30 2022
17 |Hazardous Substances OYes M No 3.3.1.2.&3.3.1.19, 9.10.1.3.(4) ORIGINAL SCALE:
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